

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7363-7364/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2010,12/7/10 in CRLP No.
4569/2010 & CRLMP No. 6223/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

SARVAGARI BHARAT REDDY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 10/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kr. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, the learned counsel for the
respondent accepts notice.

Four weeks' time granted for filing counter
affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER