

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7363-7364/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2010 in CRLP No. 4569/2010 & CRLMP No. 6223/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SARVAGARI BHARAT REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 22/02/2011                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Allanki,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We

find that direction that a sum of rupees two lakhs  
twenty thousand be deposited by the petitioner and to

be kept in fixed deposit is somewhat harsh.

We

therefore feel that the order of the High Court to that

extent needs to be modified.

The aforesaid direction

is directed to be deleted.

With this modification in the order of the High

Court, the SLPs are disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER